▶ i	
04-02-2008	
FORM PTO-1594 REC	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(RCV. 10-02)	ratent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 103493	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Outokumpu American Brass, Inc.	Name: Luvata Buffalo, Inc.
☐ Individual(a) ☐ Aggregation	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State of Delaware	Street Address: 70 Sayre Street
■ Corporation-State of Delaware  □ Other	City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14207
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership  — Corporation State of Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes No
Execution Date: May 1, 2006	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes, No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B Trademark Registration No (s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	854,000 557,613 PR 1
11. Trademain rippineuron (to.(b)	<u> </u>
Additional Numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /2/
Name: <u>David L. Principe</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Hodgson Russ LLP	
Internal Address: The Guaranty Building	■ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100	8. Deposit account number: 08-2442
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14202-4040	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

David L. Principe
Name of Person Signing

GBDOCS 983615 v1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

40.00 OP

25.00 0F March 25, 200



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OUTOKUMPU AMERICAN BRASS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTOKUMPU AMERICAN BRASS, INC." TO "LUVATA BUFFALO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 4:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2234079 8100 060403747

Varriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4711915

DATE: 05-02-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0525

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## OUTOKUMPU AMERICAN BRASS, INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

- 1. The name of the corporation is Outokumpu American Brass, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation. To effect such amendment, first Article of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the Corporation) is:

Luvata Buffalo, Inc."

3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth the amendment set forth above and declaring its advisability. Such amendment has been duly adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 228 and 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of this Lat\_day of May, 2006.

OUTOKUMPU AMERICAN BRASS, INC.

Name: Robert B. Fleming, Jr.

Title: Secretary

620583/00000 BFLODOCS 1522764v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:47 PM 05/01/2006 FILED 04:10 PM 05/01/2006 SRV 060403747 - 2234079 FILE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003752 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 04/01/2008**